Sam Houston State University Rec Sports COVID-19 Protocol

In order to provide a safe and healthy experience for the entire SHSU community of students, faculty/staff/spouse members, and guests, SHSU Rec Sports will heed the guidance of the State of Texas, SHSU, and Walker County Health Department health and safety standards which all users are required to follow to ensure the welfare and protection of all parties.

The use of SHSU Rec Sports facilities and services indicates your agreement to:

Adhere to all SHSU and Rec Sports rules and regulations

NOT visit any Rec Sports facility if I am aware of or displaying any symptoms that are potential flu-like indications such as:

- Cough
- Shortness of breath or difficulty breathing
- Chills
- Repeated shaking with chills
- Muscle pain

- Headache
- Sore Throat
- Loss of taste or smell
- Diarrhea
- Feeling feverish have a temp greater than 100° F

Assume any and all liability for my health and well-being by physically attending the premises of a Rec Sports facility despite the recent COVID-19 pandemic

Abide by the physical distancing guidelines(s) by keeping a 6-foot distance between customers, Rec staff, or guests at all times when using any Rec Sports facility or any other product or service unless acute injury, risk mitigation, or safety measures require otherwise

Minimize and avoid unnecessary physical contact with others

NOT attempt to use equipment that is non-operational or has any sign communicating non- use for any reason stated by Rec Sports

Thoroughly wipe down equipment before AND after every use with the sanitation supplies provided by Rec Sports and ensure all trash is discarded in designated waste receptacles

Return all equipment to the original place for proper storage after every use

Understand that the hours of operations for all Rec Sports facilities may include pauses for sanitation and cleaning purposes.

Thank you for doing your part as we work together to keep our Sam Houston community safe for all our valued students, faculty/staff/spouse members, and guests.

Please check back on our website at shsu.edu/katsafe/coronavirus regularly as guidelines may change based on the guidance of the State of Texas, SHSU, and the Walker County Health Department for sanitation, physical distancing, member, Rec staff, and guest safety, as well as facility and amenity hours of operation.

